APP2016-1176 File01

Cur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 205

Mr Harold Chapman Junior

Chairperson

Barambah Local Justice Initiative Group Inc.
PO Box 175

MURGON QLD 4605

Dear Mr Chapman

I have recently commenced in the position of Directos
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership committed to workmg with your
community to progress your priorities. This copimitment it
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-(ela

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management®
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmer :
to working with Aboriginal and 7
support and assist with the

Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
nity leaders to discuss community development

The
cated that this"gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for
ongoing ¢o and collaboration
ifyour information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Ms A J'Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of

s Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

Clare O'Connor
Director-General

Neville Bonner Building
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australla

Telephona: +81 7 3408 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
Islander Partnerships

Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2018

3 AUG 2015

Ms Indra Matzner

Co-ordinator

Barambah Local Justice Initiative Group Inc.
PO Box 175

MURGON QLD 4605

Dear Ms Matzner

[ have recently commenced in the position of Director-G epartment of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships/an: mmitted to working with your
community to progress your priorities. This comy t

weli-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managentent Pi4ns (£ - commenced in late 2012 |
Contrary to public interest

The Honourable Curtis Pitt M&
and Minister for Aboriginal an

year he will host a gath i
including alcohol

g Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Neville Bonner Buflding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +81 7 3408 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882282700
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Qur reference: DATSIP (5201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Kenny Bone

Mayor

Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

CHERBOURG QLD 4605

Dear Councillor

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management®lans (AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmef
to working with Aboriginal and

.. Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
nity leaders to discuss community development

The

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Bullding
75 wWilllam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www. datsip.gld.gov.su
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Depariment of

Qur referenca: DATSIP 05201-2015 nal and Torres Stralt

3 AUG 20

Councillor Fredrick O'Keefe

Mayor

Doomadgee Aboriginal Shire Council
Sharp Street

DOOMADGEE QLD 4830

Dear Councillor

I have recently commenced in the position of Di
Aborigina! and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and m co mitted to working with your

I understand that a review of Alcohol ’ MPs) commenced in late 2012, |
Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal and T rait | communities that have AMPs in place to
suppaort and assist with the ; ' ’

Jifister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Istander Partnerships, has advised that later this
nity leaders to discuss community development

. The

Director, Communlty Participation, Department of
res Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Bullding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.su

Page 52 ABN: 73882262700




APP2016-1176 File01

Department of

Qur refergnce: DATSIP 05201-2015 al and Torres Strait

3 AUG 2015

Chairperson N
Doomadgee CJG o
C/- Post Office g

DOOMADGEE QLD 4830

Dear Chairperson

I have recently commenced in the position of Director-G T partment of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships/an , ed to working with your
commumty to progress your pnormes This comy i es\community safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol lans (AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |
Contrary to public interest

The Honourable Curtis Pitt ME
and Minister for Aboriginal
year he will host a gathering of\community Jéaders to discuss community development
including alcohol manag

[The

Neville Bonner Bullding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 Chy East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telaphona: +61 7 3405 4220
www datsip.qid.gov.au
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Depariment of

Qur reference: DATSIP 05201.2015

3 AUG 2015

Dr Berry Zondag
Co-ordinator

Doomadgee CJG

C/- Post Office
DOOMADGEE QLD 4830

Dear Dr Zondag

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management Rlang (AMPs) commenced in late 2012, |
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmer
to working with Aboriginal and sr communities that have AMPs in place to

ol in their communities.

3. Strait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a gat ity leaders to discuss community development

including alcohol maf,

SN ¥ e ¥ L The
g indicated that tthathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for

Acﬁg Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
es Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

onnor
Director-General

Clare O'C
Neville Boaner Building
75 Willlam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queenstand 4002 Australia

Telephone: +81 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Department of

Our refarence: DATSIP 05201-2015 Abor Enal and Torres Strakt

3 AUG 205

Councillor Greg McLean

Mayor

Hope Vale Aboriginal Shire Council
Muni St

HOPE VALE QLD 4895

Dear Councillor
he Department of

ed to working with your
,community safety and

I have recently commenced in the position of Di
Abariginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership
community to progress your priorities. This cor
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-els

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management|
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmepf game  office/in, rly 2015, the Government committed
to working with Aboriginal and it [Slander communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the m

litister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

The
sindicated that this/gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for

ongoing con ion and collaboration.
If you redqui ) ormation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Ms Ai vExecutive Director, Community Participation, Department of

d T . Strart Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Nevllle Bonner Bullding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 City East
Queensland 4002 Austratia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.au
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Departmant of
Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
Islandsc Partnerships

Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Mr Timothy Green
Chairperson VD
Hope Vale Justice Group Al
C/- Post Office (7
HOPE VALE QLD 4871

Dear Mr Green

Department of
ed to working with your
ommunity safety and

[ have rec:entiy commenced in the position of D:rector-G

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managerient Pians /AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |
Contrary 1o public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmen j
» ‘communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the mapagémefi ol in their communities.

yister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

The Honourable Curtis Pitt Mf
and Minister for Aborigina

Dlrector General
Nevilla Bonner Building
75 Willlam Streel Brisbane

PO Box 153987 City East
Qu land 4002 Australl

Telephone: +64 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Depantment of

Our references: DATSIP 05201-2015 Aboriginal and Torres Stralt

3 AUG 2005

Ms Glenis Woibo
Co-ordinator

Hope Vale Justice Group
C/- Post Office

HOPE VALE QLD 4871

Dear Ms Woibo

I have recently commenced in the position of Dir he Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership committed to working with your
community to progress your priorities. This corp ommunity safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol ManagementPlans’(AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |

Contrary to publicinterest TN /S

to working with Aboriginal and ] rait Ista communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the " (

( Mifiister for Employment and Industrial Relations
it Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ity leaders to discuss community development

The

» ormation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
o1 xecutlve Director, Community Participation, Department of

Clare O nnor

Director-General
Naville Bonner Butlding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Wayne Butcher

Mayor

Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

LOCKHART RIVER QLD 4892

Dear Councillor

f the Department of
ed to working with your
‘community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Di
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershjf

| understand that a review of Alcohol Manageme Ps)ggmmen;;gdlnlamz{)mj

Confrary o public interest

to working with Aboriginal and Torses Strait Islandér communities that have AMPs in place to
» lin their communities.

5. Str Isiander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ity leaders to discuss community development

The

Acttgxecutwe Director, Commumty Participation, Department of
rres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

onnor
Director-General

Clare O'C
Nevilla Bonner Building
75 William Sireet Brigbane

PO Box 15387 City East
(n Jand 4002 A

Telephone: 461 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.au
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Department of
Our rafarence: -
r rence DATSIP 05201-2015 Abworiginal and Torres Strait

Istandeg Partnerships

3 AUG 2015

Counciller Peter Guivarra

Mayor

Mapoon Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 213

WEIPA QLD 4874

Dear Councillor

community to progress your priorities. This comy
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-ref

| understand that a review of Alcohol Manager

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Government. i
‘communities that have AMPs in place to
1 in their communities.

The Honourable Curtis Pitt e
and Mm:ster for ait Jslander Partnerships, has advised that later this

The

Di rector-General
Neville Benner Building
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15307 Chty East
Queensiand 4002 Australla

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 736882262700
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Cur reference. DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Mr Ricky Guivarra

Chairperson

Mapoon Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

MAPOON QLD 4874

Dear Mr Guivarra

I have recently commenced in the position of Direg
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership ed to working with your

community safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managemerit Plans
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Government
to working with Aboriginal and T,

{ister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
Aity leaders to discuss community development

The Honourable Curtis Pitt M
and Minister for Aborigina
year he will host a gathx
including alcohol man

The

her'information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
ig/Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rres Strait [slander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Director-General

Neville Bonner Building
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australis

Telephone: +64 7 3405 4220
www.datslp.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
Islan Partnerships

Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Ms Kellie Morris

Co-ordinator

Mapoon Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

MAPOON QLD 4874

Dear Ms Morris
{e Départment of

itted to working with your
ommunity safety and

[ have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership

community to progress your priorities. This comy
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management PlAns (AMPs) commenced in late 2012, |
Contrary to public interest

g Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Noville Bonner Bullding
75 Willism Street Brisbane

PQ Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Richard Tarpencha

Mayor

‘Pormpuraaw Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

PORMPURAAW QLD 4871

Dear Councillor

| have recently commenced in the position of Directot he Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships 4nd 4 ed to working with your

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management Pians (AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmet
to working with Aboriginal and ]
support and assist with the ol in their communities.
The Honourable Curtis Pitt.!
year he will host a gat ’ ity leaders to discuss community development
including alcohol manhag

er communities that have AMPs in place to

islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

| The
§ indli ted that this gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for

Clare nnor
Director-General

Neville Bonner Buikling
75 William Straet Brisbane

PQ Box 15387 Clty East

Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220

www.datsip.gld.gov.au
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Depariment of

: 201~
Qur reference DATSIP 05201-2015 Aborignai and Torres Strait

3 AUG 201

Mr Noel Tabuai

Chairperson

Pormpuraaw Justice Group
C/- Post Office
PORMPURAAW QLD 4871

Dear Mr Tabuai

[ understand that a review of Alcohol ManagemenitPlans/(AMPs) commenced in late 2012, |

Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal and » trait communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the m;

fifiister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Istander Partnerships, has advised that later this
nity leaders to discuss community development

Qaihel’mg will be the first in a number of opportumnes for
tation and collaboration.

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Bullding
75 Willlam Street Brishane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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R Depariment of
CQur refsrence: DATSIP 05201-2015 Abor | and Torres Stralt

3 AUG 20%5

Ms Margaret Passi
Co-ordinator

Pormpuraaw Justice Group
C/- Post Office
PORMPURAAW QLD 4871

Dear Ms Passi

I have recently commenced in the position of Di he Department of

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnership committed to working with your
community to progress your priorities. This cop »» i
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol »z:ff

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management-Plans
Contrary to public inferest

to working with Aboriginal and | trait ISk communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the ,, i

ister for Employment and Industrial Relations
jt'Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a ga ity leaders to discuss community development

including alcohal mar

The

ormation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
“Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
Stralt Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Bultding
75 William Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datslp.qld.gov.au
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Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait
rsiandr Partnsrships

Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Terry Munns Senior
Mayor

Woorabinda Aboriginal Shire Council
112 Munns Drive

WOQORABINDA QLD 4713

Dear Councillor

5 Départment of
nitted to working with your
s\community safety and

I have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships,
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

| understand that a review of Alcoho! dns (AMPs) commenced in late 2012. |
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Government
to working with Aboriginal and Tori

The Honourable Curtis Pitt Mf
and Minister for Aboriginal an
year he will host a

lander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ders to discuss community development

The
Treasurer has indicated th athering will be the first in a number of opportunities for
ongoing consuitation and coll
if you req anyfurther information or assistancevin relation to this matter, please contact

Ms

Neville Bonner Bullding
75 Witllam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.gid.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Isiander Parinerships

Qur reference; DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 20%

Mr Vincent Ghilotti

Chairperson

Woorabinda Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

WOORABINDA QLD 4713

Dear Mr Ghilotti

I have recently commenced in the position of Dlrector*G er. e Départment of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships, » ) ed to working with your
community to progress your priorities. This comt t includes\community safety and
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re /

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managetent Plans (XMPs) commenced in late 2012, 1
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmen
to working with Aboriginal and Toy

The Honourable Curtis Pitt MP
and Minister for Abongmal an
year he will host a s

lander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ders to discuss community development

The

Newille Banner Building
75 William Strect Brisbane

PQ Box 15387 City East
Queenstand 4002 Australla

Telephone: 461 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Depariment of

Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Abor nal and Torres Strait

3 AUG 2015

Ms Davina Tilberoo

Co-ordinator

Woorabinda Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

WOORABINDA QLD 4713

Dear Ms Tilberoo

| have recently commenced in the position of Direg f'the Department of

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershipé a# AM CO mitted to workmg with your
community to progress your priorities, This cop P
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-rels

I understand that a review of Alcohol Manageme ) APs) commenced in late 2012, |
Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal and
support and assist with the ,.

finister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
hity leaders to discuss community development

The

“’j;:z:» ormation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
“Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
xres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

Clare O'Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Building
75 Willlam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 Cily East
Queensland 4002 Australie

Telephone; +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.auw
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APP2016-1176 File01

Qur reforence:; DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 205

Ms Ethel Singleton

Chairperson

Wulpumu Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

LOCKHART RIVER QLD 4871

Dear Ms Singleton

he Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait islander Partnershi s ahd ed to working with your

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managem entRlany (APs) commenced in late 201 2.1

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmer »
to working with Aboriginal and
support and assist with the

5. Stra Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ity leaders to discuss community development

The
licated that this’gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for

ing’Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Clare O"Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Building
75 William Street 8rlsbane

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.su
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Department of

Qur reference; DATSIP 05201-2015 qal and Torres Strait

3 AUG 205

Mr Willie Clarke
Co_ordinat\or N
Wulpumu Community Justice Group
Ci/- Post Office ’

LOCKHART RIVER QLD 4871 "

Dear Mr Clarke

Abongmal and Torres Strait Is!ander Partnersh ,, itted to working with your
' ommunity safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managemet Rle

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governmef ! fice i arly 2015, the Government committed
to working with Aboriginal and , i communmes that have AMPs in place to

for Employment and Industrial Relations
and Minister for Aborigirial and\Jorres Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

Acting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
tres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

Clare onnor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Building
75 Willlam Strect Brisbane

PO Box 15397 Clty East
Queenstand 4002 Australta

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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APP2016-1176 File01

) Department of
Cur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Aboriginal and Torres Strakt

!aianr Partnarships

3 AUG 2015

Mr Darry! Gibson
Chairperson o
Yarrabah Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation for Ju -
C/- Post Office

YARRABAH QLD 4871

Dear Mr Gibson S

 tHe Départment of
ed to working with your
\community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Dnrector—G er
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships;
community to progress your priorities. This comy
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

| understand that a review of Aicohol Managerne
Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Government ca fice i 2015, the Government committed
to working with Aboriginal and Toy ger communities that have AMPs in place to

The Honourable Curtis Pitt Mf
and Minister for Aboriginal an

lander Partnerships, has advised that later this
ders to discuss community development

Tha

Navlile Bonner Bulkding
75 Willlam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: 461 7 3405 4220
www . dats|p.qid.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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APP2016-1176 File01

Department of

Qur reference; DATSIP 05201-2015 Abor and Torres Strait

3 AUG 205

Ms Lerrisa Kynuna
Co-ordinator
Yarrabah Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Corporation for |
C/- Post Office
YARRABAH QLD 4871

Dear Ms Kynuna

I understand that a review of Alcohol Managemet Rlans (X ’ Ps) commenced in late 2012. |

Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal and trai jér communities that have AMPs in place to
hol in their communities.

rial ¢ Strait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a gafteyi ity leaders to discuss community development

including aicohol maha

The
wicated that this gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for
mand collaboration.

3 or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
an, Acting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Clare O’Connor

Director-General
Neville Bonner Building
75 Willlam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15397 Chty East
Queenstand 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Department of
Our refergnce: DATSIP 05201-2015 Abi?igina! and Torres Strait

lslanr Partnerships

3 AUG 2085

Councillor Errol Neal

Mayor

Yarrabah Aboriginal Shire Council
Ci- Post Office

YARRABAH QLD 4871

Dear Councillor

e Diepartment of

| have recently commenced in the position of Dnrector-G
viitted to working with your

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershi
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-r

| understand that a review of Alcohol Management Pians (AMPs) commenced in late 2012, |
Contrary to public interest

2015, the Government committed
ommunities that have AMPs in place to
6l in their communities.

The Honourable Curtis Pitt M
and Minister for Aboriginal and T Aslander Partnerships, has advised that (ater this

The

Directov. eneral

Naville Bonner Bullding
75 Willlam Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datstp.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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APP2016-1176 File01

Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aborl lnal and Torres Strait

3 AUG 20%

Mr Stuart Marquardt

Acting Coordinator

Aurukun Community indigenous Corporation
C/- Post Office 39 Kang Kang Road
AURUKUN QLD 4871

Dear Mr Marquardt
Department of

itted to working with your
§ community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Padnershlps and a

MPs) commenced in late 2012,

Contrary to public interest

der communities that have AMPs in place to

to working with Aboriginat a
¢ohol in their communities.

support and assist with the N

$ 9 ait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
Uhity leaders to discuss community development

The Treasurer

Nevilie Bonner Building
Clare O'Connor 75 Williem Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 16397 Ciy East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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APP2016-1176 File01

Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of

Abo I and Torres Strait
3 AUG 2015

Ms Maureen Karyuka

Chairperson

Aurukun Community indigenous Corporation
C/- Post Office 39 Kang Kang Road
AURUKUN QLD 4871

Dear Ms Karyuka

{partment of

2

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G »
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and am sommitted to working with your
i ommunity safety and

i aarly 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place to

to working with Aboriginal and 15
slcohol in their communities.

support and assist with the

The Honourable Curtis/Pi ey,
and Minister for r i trait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

ity leaders to discuss community development

The Treasurer

cting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
| nd Torres Strait islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Neville Bonnar Building

Clare O’'Connor 76 Willlam Street Brisbane
Director-General PO Box 15387 Clty East
Queensiand 4002 Australia

Telephone: +81 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.nld.gov.au
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Our referance: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 201

Councllior Dereck Walpo
Mayor

Aurukun Shire Council
39 Kang Kang Rd
AURUKUN QLD 4871

Dear Councillor

partment of
ed to working with your
ommunity safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-Ger
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Isiander Partnerships “
community to progress your pricrities. This com [
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-r

| understand that a review of Alcohol Manage: AMPs) commenced in late 2012.

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Governpies 'cafn five early 2015, the Government committed
i it Jlander communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist with the ma2 “aj¢ohol in their communities.

} The Treasurer
athering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

n) ting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
| and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

3 Nevilla Bonner Bullding
Clare O’'Connor 75 William Strect Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15307 City East
Queensiand 4002 Australia
Telephone: +61 7 2405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Our refarence: DATSIP 05201-2015 Depariment of

Aboriginal and Torres Strait
islander Partnerships

3 AUG 2015

Councifior Robert Holness

Mayor

Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 29
KOWANYAMA QLD 4871 _——

Dear Councillor e

nment of
orking with your
community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and ai
community to progress your priorities. This commit!
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-relaté

ommenced in late 2012,

der communities that have AMPs in place to
hol in their communities.

Strait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
nunily leaders to discuss community development

The Treasurer
has indicat t this gathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing
: oration.

further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
on, Acting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
'otres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Neville Bonner Building
75 Williarm Street Brisbane

PO Box 15387 City East
Queansland 4002 Australia

Clare O'Connor
Director-General

Telephone: +61 7 3408 4230
www.datslp.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882282700
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Gueenzla
Government

Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aborl inai and Torres Strait

3 AUG 2015

Ms Marlene Flower

Chairperson

Kowanyama Community Justice Group Inc.
PO Box 22

KOWANYAMA QLD 4871

Dear Ms Flower
e Department of

ed to workmg with your
5 community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and am\

stander communities that have AMPs in place to
‘algohol in their communities.

S ait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
leaders to discuss community development

The Treasurer

yathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for engoing

Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O'Connor 75 Wlliiam Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15367 City East
Queenstand 4002 Austratia

Telephone: +61 7 3408 4220
www. datsip.gld.gov.au
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OUV raforence.; DATSIP 0526!‘20’35 Depaﬂmen{ of
Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
artnorships

3 AUG 20%

Ms Maxine Adams i
Coordinator .
Kowanyama Community Justice Group Inc.

PO Box 22 »
KOWANYAMA QLD 4871 e

Dear Ms Adams e
| have recently commenced in the position of Director-Gi ! | o 1} ‘ of

Aboriginal and Tormres Strait Islander Partnerships, itted to working with your
s community safety and

I understand that a review of Alcohol Ps) commenced in late 2012,

Contrary to public interest

{in early 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place to
cohol in their communities.

When the Palaszczuk Governy
to working with Aboriginal anc
support and assist with the m

The Honourable Curti FMP, asurer Minister for Employment and Industrial Relations
and Minister for Aboyigis

The Treasurer
ermg will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

» mg Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
al and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534.

3 Nevitle Bonner Bulliding
Clare O'Connor 75 William Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15307 Gity East
Queenstand 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

Page 78 ABN: 73882262700




APP2016-1176 File01

Qur refsrence: DATSIP 05201-20156 Department of
and Torres Stralt

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Philemon Mene

Mayor

Napranum Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 538

NAPRANUM VIA WEIPA QLD 4874

Dear Councillor

épartment of
itted to working with your
ommunity safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-Gex
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships,
community to progress your priorities. This com|
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

| understand that a review of Alcohol Manag Ps) commenced in late 2012.

Contrary to public interest

" Minister for Employment and Industrial Relations
Strait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this

A ting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
al and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

s Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O’Connor 76 William Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 16307 ity Esst
Queensland 4002 Australla

Telephone: 461 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Quernsiand
Government

Our reference; DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of

Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
islandr Partnerships

3 AU 201

The Directors
Chairpersons
Northern Peninsula Area Justice Services ATSI Corp (NPA)
PO Box 177

BAMAGA QLD 4876

Dear Directors

) partment of
yworking with your
ommunlty safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and
community to progress your priorities. This commi
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-relatéd )

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managef ommenced in late 2012.

Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal and A
support and assist with the

The Honourabie Curtis Pj Minister for Employment and Industrial Relations
and Minister for Abori Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a ga! of com v leaders to discuss community development
including alcohol ma

The Treasurer
gaiherlng will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

Neviile Bonner Butlding
Clare O’'Connor 75 William Street Brisbane
Director-General PO Box 15307 Ciy East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qid.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Our reference; DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of

Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
Istandpy Partnerships

3 AUG 2015

Mr Peter Austin
Coordinator '
Northern Peninsula Area Justice Services ATSI Corp (NPA) o
PO Box 177

BAMAGA QLD 4876

Dear Mr Austin

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Isiander Partnerships and a
community to progress your priorities. This commi

et te’ working with your
ommunity safety and

Contrary to public interest

i early 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place to
Alcohol in their communities.

When the Palaszczuk Governm :
to working with Aboriginal anc
support and assist with the ny

and Minister for Aboriginat Stréit Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a gathef o

' The Treasurer
issgathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing
oration.

« further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Qr ting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
rés Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

, Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O’'Connor 75 Willlam Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15397 Clty East

Queensland 4002 Australla

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Ourreference:  DATSIP 05201-2015 ‘ Department of
Aborlinal and Torres Strait

®

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Bernard Charlie
- Mayor

Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council P
PO Box 6878 VP
CAIRNS CITY QLD 4870

Dear Councillor

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G apartment of

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and a itted 16 working with your
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohal-rela

| understand that a review of Alcohol -

Contrary to public interest

to working with Aboriginal ang

and Minister for Aboriginai'an Strait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
year he will host a gath ‘commiu ity leaders to discuss community development

lhe {reasurer

thering wiil be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

i Nevllle Bonner Buitding
Clare O'Connor 75 Willam Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15397 City East
Queensiand 4002 Australla

Telephone: +64 7 3408 4220
wwrw.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Depariment of
Aborlginal and Torres Strait

5 AUG 2015

Ms Maryann Coconut

Chairperson

TWAL Council of Elders Local Justice Group
PO Box 165

WEIPA QLD 4874

Dear Ms Coconut

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-Gi
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships nd a
community to progress your priorities. This commitm

well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-relé

ed to working with your
; community safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managr AMPs) commenced in late 2012.

Contrary to public interest

: in early 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place to

The Treasurer
jathering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

| Neville Bonner Building
Clare O'Connor 75 William Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15397 Clty East
Queenstand 4002 Australla

Telephone: +81 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 201

Duri Davui

Coordinator

TWAL Council of Elders Local Justice Group
PO Box 165

WEIPA QLD 4874

Dear Duri

partment of
ed to working with your
§ community safety and

I have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships 2 nd a
community to progress your priorities. This commitry

well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-reja

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managet } commenced in late 2012.

Contrary to public interest

2in early 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place to

The Treasurer
thering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing
ation.

R Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O'Connor 75 William Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15307 Clty East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au
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Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait

3 AUS 2015

Councillor Clifford Harrigan
Mayor

Wujal Wujal Aboriginal Shire Council P
Wujal Wujal Community .
WUJAL WUJAL QLD 4895 g

Dear Councillor

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-Gs
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and a itted 1o working with your
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-rela

I understand that a review of Alcohol . ’ commenced in tate 2012.

Contrary to public interest

early 2015, the Government committed
der communities that have AMPs in place {o
alcohol in their communities.

When the Palaszczuk Govern
o working with Abongmal ang

inister for Employment and Industrial Relations
ait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
g ity leaders to discuss community development

. The Treasurer
thering will be the first in a number of opportunities for ongoing

Neville Bonner Building

Clare O'Connor 75 Willam Streel Brisbane
Director-General PO Box 15307 Ciiy East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephona: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Cur reference: DATSIP 05201-20158 Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait

3 AUG 2015

Ms Doreen Ball

Acting Chairperson

Woujal Wujal Warranga Community Justice Group
C/- Wujal Wujal Aboriginal Shire Council e
WUJAL WUJAL QLD 4885

Dear Ms Ball

| have recently commenced in the pesition of Director-G Dei
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and a ed to working with your
community to progress your priorities. This commitny

well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-relz

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk Gover|
to working with Aboriginal any nder communities that have AMPs in place to

hol in their communities.

ait Islander Partnerships, has advised that later this
Uity leaders to discuss community development

The Treasurer

1s-Ain on, Acting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
Abgriginal and Tortes Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Nevilie Bonner Building
Clare O'Connor 75 Willlam Street Brisbane

Director-General PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN; 73882262700
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Our reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aberiginal and Torres Stralt
3 AUG 2015

Ms Joan Beacroft

Coordinator

Wujal Wujal Warranga Community Justice Group
C/- Wujal Wujal Aboriginal Shire Council

WUJAL WUJAL QLD 4895

Dear Ms Beacroft
epartment of

itfed to working with your
, community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-
Abongmal and Torres Strait lslander Partnershlps nd a

| understand that a review of Alcohol -‘ ?s) commenced in late 2012,

Contrary to public interest

in early 2015, the Government committed
der communmes that have AMPs in place to

her information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
\éting Executuve Director, Communuty Par‘tlmpatlon Department of

Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O'Connor 75 Willlam Street Brisbane
Director-General PO Box 16387 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +61 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.gld.gov.au
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Department of

Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Aborlginal and Torres Stralt

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Bradley Wilson

Mayor

Mornington Shire Council

Mission Road

MORNINGTON ISLAND QLD 4871

Dear Councillor

I have recently commenced in the position of Direg
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships
community to progress your priorities. This cor
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-ré

ed to working with your
community safety and

Contrary to public interest

When the PaIaszczuk G X voffice in early 2015, the Government committed
and T it Islander communities that have AMPs in place to
support and assist e management of aicohol in their communities.

The Treasurer has ad sed tifat later this year he will host a gathering of community leaders
fo discuss community deve

The Treasurer has indicated that this gathering
|n a number of opportunities for ongoing consultation and collaboration.

"v»-,, information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
mActing Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
| and Torres Strait Islander Parinerships on 3404 3534.

Clare O’Connor Neville Bonner Buikling

Director-General 75 Wiltlam Street Brisbane
PO Box 15387 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +81 7 3408 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882282700
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Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Stralt
Islangs¢ Partnerships

Qur refarence; DATSIP 05201-2015

3 AUG 2015

Ms Louisa Roughsey

Chairperson

Junkuri Laka Justice Association inc.
Cl/- Post Office Mornington Island
GUNUNA QLD 4871

Dear Ms Roughsey

epartment of
ditted to working with your

| have recently commenced in the position of D:re
community to progress your priorities. This commitmep ommunity safety and

Contrary to public interest

When the Palaszczuk G CM o/0ffice in early 201 5 the Government comrm{ted

The Treasurer has ad ised that later thus year he will host a gathering of community leaders
pment including alcohol management.

The Treasurer has indicated that this gathering

will be the fi in a nu\m@% of opportunities for ongoing consultation and collaboration.

Clare O'Connor Nevlle Bonner Buiiding

Director-General 75 Willlam Street Brisbane
PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +681 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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X R Deapartment of
Qur reference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Aboriginal and Torres Strait
{slandor Partnerships
3 AUG 2015
Or Berry Zondag

Co-ordinator

Junkuri Laka Justice Association Inc.
C/- Post Office Mornington Island
GUNUNA QLD 4871

Dear Dr Zondag

he Department of
ditted to working with your
‘community safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Dire tor—G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershi
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-re

Contrary to public interest

year he will host a gathering of community leaders
ent including alcohol management.

to discuss community dey

» The Treasurer has indicated that this gathering
will be iest in a nﬁ*mgg? of opportunities for ongoing consultation and collaboration.

her information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
\¢ting Executive Director, Community Participation, Department of
és Strait Islander Partnerships on 3404 3534,

Clare O'Connor Neville Bonner Bullding

Director-General 75 Willlam Street Brishane
PO Box 15387 City East

Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone: +81 7 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Qur referance: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aboriginai and Torroes Stralt

3 AUG 2015

Councillor Alfred Lacey

Mayor

Palm Island Aboriginal Shire Council
1 Main Street

FALM ISLAND QLD 4816

Dear Counggullor

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershtps
community to progress your priorities. This com!
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-r

he-Départment of
ed to working with your

| understand that a review of Alcohol
I am also aware that there was a specific Goverin
review its AMP.

When the Palaszczuk Government f‘ﬁce in ea rly 201 5 the Government comm:tted
to working with Aboriginal and Topf » :
support and assist with the ma “alg oho n their communities.

The Honourable Curtis Pitt M|
and Minister for Aboriginal an
year he will host a gathering

ter for Employment and Industrial Relations
nder Partnerships, has advised that later this
ders to discuss community development

your community's p red ayforwrd to the department by 16 October 2015, The

Treasurer has indicated

Yol D:rector Ms Ainslie Barron Communsty Participation, Department of
’ *., and To e

.........................

, Neville Bonner Bullding
Clare O'Connor 75 William Street Brishane

Director-General PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Australla

Telephone: +81 T 3405 4220
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

ABN: 73882262700
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Our referencs: DATSIP 05201-2018 Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait

3 AUG 2015

Chairperson

Palm Island Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office I
PALM ISLAND QLD 4816 /

Dear Chairperson

| have recently commenced in the position of Director-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships and a
community to progress your priorities. This com
well-being, part of which is reducing alcohol-relz

‘2d t6 working with your
ommunity safety and

| understand that a review of Alcohol Managé
[ am also aware that there was a specific Gov
review its AMP,

When the Palaszczuk Government /o8
to working with Aboriginal and To xommunities that have AMPs in place to

their communities.
er for Employment and Industrial Relations
slander Partnerships, has advised that later this

year he will host a gathering ¢ ea ity leaders to discuss community development
including alcohol managément, ™

ongoing consultation and collabog

Our Regior MOffice is available to assist your community with developing community safety

itive Director, Ms Ainslie Barron, Community Participation, Department of
rorres Strait Islander Partnerships is also available on 3404 3534,

s
Cl_are O’Connor Neville Bonner Buikiing
Director-General 75 Willlam Strest Brisbana

PO Box 15397 City East
Queensland 4002 Austratia

Telephone: +61 7 3408 4220
www. datsip.gid.gov.ay

ABN: 73882262700
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Qur raference: DATSIP 05201-2015 Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islandsr Partnerships
3 AUG 2015 /

Ms Deniece Geia ,,
Coordinator .
Palm Island Community Justice Group

C/- Post Office

PALM ISLAND QLD 4816

Dear Ms Geia

of
ed to working with your
ommunity safety and

| have recently commenced in the position of Direc.tor-G
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships,

=

| am also aware that there was a specific Goverr
review its AMP.

: lander Partnerships, has advised that later this

and Minister for Aborlgmal a ait |
3 aders to discuss community development

year he will host a gathe

ecL Ve Director, Ms Ainslie Barron, Community Participation, Department of
xe’s Strait Islander Partnerships is also available on 3404 3534.

Neville Bonner Buliding
Clare O'Connor 75 William Street Brisbane
Director-General PO Box 15397 Clty East

Queensland 4002 Australla

Telephono: +6% 7 3405 4220
www,dotsip.qld.gov.su

ABN: 73882262700
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‘iz Hon Glen Elmes MP, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
dcinmen  and Multicultural Affairs, Minister Assisting the Premier

68 Neville Bonner Building
am Street Brishane 4000

in reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 0% { Lo

Councillor Alfred Lacey

Mayor

Palm Island Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

PALM ISLAND QLD 4816

g

Dear Councillor Jicey

Contrary to public interest

l/the Community Justice Group (CJG), and DATSIMA meet in early
2015 to’share information and local knowledge, so that we can move forward together on
Sl arm migimisation strategies. | have also written to the CJG in your community
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If you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact

Mr Ron Weatherall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on
3235 9495.

Contrary to public interest

Ministar for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and
Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
&wm  Minister Assisting the Premier

Leve 6§ Nevllle Bonner Bullding

In reply please quote our refarence:; ATSIMA 08018-2014
04 DEC 204

Councillor Dereck Walpo
Mayor

Aurukun Shire Council
39 Kang Kang Road
AURUKUN QLD 4892

| eRg <

| am writing to follow up on a previous letter of 23

Chief Executive Officer, Aurukun Shire Council{ASC) _Gheg Anderson, Acting
Executive Director, Department of Aboriginal @nd' Torfes i
Aﬁalfﬁ(DATSiMA\ ?‘r\mr::r\]/ to-publicinterest

Dear Councill alpo

portant to ensure that Aurukun community
al alcohol management issues, and have the
, and the design and delivery of services.

representatives are ‘at the tais!
opportunity to influence goverr

mittéd to being flexible and adaptable and to crafting
Jddress local needs.

The Queensland Go
policy aptions that

To achieve the best possible dutcomes, | propose that representatives of the ASC, the
Community Justice Group (8JG))and DATSIMA meet in early 2015 to share information
and local kngwiedge, so that we‘can move forward together in developing harm
minimisatior &s. | have also written to the CJG in your community regarding the

reéguire any fi Mfther information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Neatherall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Imes MP
Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Ministgr Assisting the Premier

Member for Noosa
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ﬁ:ﬁ Minister for Aboriginal and

8

A % Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Sinmm  Minister Assisting the Premier

B Neville Bonner Bullding
Stre

In reply please quots our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014 et

04 DEC 20%

Councillor Robert Holness @aipistesal.ald.gov.au
Mayor

Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 30

KOWANYAMA QLD 4892

Dear Counch Q@M

| am writing to follow up on a previous letter of 23
Contrary to public interest

4nt to ensure that Kowanyama
ussing local alcohol management issues,
2nt decisions, and the design and delivery of

| take this opportunity to emph
community representatives are

services.

being flexible and adaptable and to crafting

The Queensland Goveyf » ,.
0 address local needs.

policy responses

outcomes, | propose that representatives of the Kowanyama
munity Justice Group (CJG), and the Department of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait tslander and Multicultural Affairs meet in early 2015 to share
tecal knowledge, so that we can move forward together on developing harm
les. | have also written to the CJG in your community regarding the

Aboriginal Shire Coun:

uire any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
atherall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Minisler for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Istander and Multicultural Affairs
Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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A
7

Minister for Aboriginal and

Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Smm  Minister Assisting the Premier

In reply please guote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014
04 DEC 20%

Councilior Kenny Bone

Mayor

Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council
22 Barambah Avenue
CHERBOURG QLD 4605

Dear Counciw ML}\’(

i refer to my letter of 4 March 2013 concemmg » ; Queensland Government's review of
Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs).

Contrary 1o public interest

As you are aware, one of the most i ..
ensure that strategies are in placs otect the safety of women and children.

Affairs (DATSIMA). who is avz

» assistance to your community on a range of
matters including policy ant

that may arise during the AMP Review.

Group in your community regarding the AMP
g#d strong leadership, support, and commitment to this

Irther information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
||, Dey uty Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Page 134




APP2016-1176 File01

Minister for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

Queensund

cmarme Minister Assisting the Premier

Leve 8 Nevslie Bonner Bullding

in reply please quote our reference:; ATSIMA DB018-2014

04 DEC 20%

Councillor Frederick O’Keefe

Mayor

Doomadgee Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

DOOMADGEE QLD 4830

Dear Counciiloyée fRW

I refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 concer
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs),

england Government's review

Contrary to public interest

As you are aware, the AMP Review pfovi .. opportunity for Mayors, Councils,
local Community Justice Groups (C :

inyour community regarding the AMP Review. | look forward
hip, support, and commitment to this important matter and

Minister ssisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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“‘i’ fﬁr Minister for Aboriginal and
A2 Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Eemsex  Minister Assisting the Premier

in reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 204

Councillor Greg Mclean

Mayor

Hope Vale Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Muni Street

HOPE VALE QLD 4895

Dear Councnllgr)&é/ é‘éé

I refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce

sland Government's review
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs).

Contrary to public interest

3 roup in your community regarding the AMP
ued stiong leadership, support, and commitment to this.
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: -5 Minister for Aboriginal and
A2L” Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

Queensiang

cormmen  Minister Assisting the Premier

In reply please quote our referance: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20

Councillor Wayne Butcher

Mayor

Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

LOCKHART RIVER QLD 4892

Dear CouncillopBfitcher USAY nt&

| refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 con S 4 the reviewrof Alcohol Management
Plans (AMPs).

Contrary to public interest

other local key stakeholders to take
ity about the management of alcohol

e review of AMPs is to ensure that strategies
d children.

I'would like to confirm that officers
d;Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

(DATSIMA) are avail
including:

» designing the revnew "
B

to yo wed strog adershsp. support, and commitment to this i 1portant matter and

uire anher information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
\ eahall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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2k Minister for Aboriginal and
: Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Ferems  Minister Assisting the Premier

Level EB Neville Bonner Building

In reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 204

Councillor Peter Guivarra

Mayor

Mapoon Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 213

WEIPA QLD 4874

Dear Councillor arra m

| refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs). /

j the Queensland Government's review

Contrary to public interest

pportunity for Mayors, Councils,
sal key stakeholders to take a
ty about the management of alcohol

As you are aware, the AMP Review ppavides an excel|
local Community Justice Groups (C
leadership role, and engage with

misuse.

0 of Aboriginal and Torres Strait
IMA) are available to provude assistance to your

to your contir} Ieadelp. support, and commitment to this imoortant matter and

Rer jiformation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
>rall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
Y Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
& Minister Assisting the Premier

In reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20%

Councillor Bradley Wilson
Mayor

Mornington Island Shire Council
C/- Post Office

GUNUNA QLD 4892

Dear Councw { %

I am writing to follow up on my previous letter of 3 Octobe
Island’s Alcohol Management Plan (AMP) Revieyf}

Contrary to public interest

régarding Mornington

rtant to ensure that Mornington
government officers discussing local
ment decisions about the design

While this werk is progressing within government, |t|s'
Island community representatives a f

and delivery of programs and sep arm from alcoho! misuse
This collaboration between g nd sommunity is essential to deciding on effective
harm minimisation strategxe fety and protection of women and children

N that representatives of your Council, the
nentof Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and
Ayreetin the near future to share information and local
aised by the Mornington Istand AMP Review. | have also

il Jrow an understandmg of each other's points of view, and be able
building a positive future for all of the people of Mornington Island.

Ministe Assisting the Premler
Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
: Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Quesane )\ Tinister Assisting the Premier

B\Neville Bonner Bullding

In reply please quote our reference; ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 204

Councillor Philemon Mene

Mayor

Napranum Aboriginal Shire Council
PO Box 538 N

WEIPA QLD 4874 /7
Dear Councill ene (“t(..»

| am writing to follow up on a previous letter of 1
Aboriginal and Torres Strai
and the

ilomrary to public interest
r for Aboriginal and Torres

the Department of
SIMA)_reaarding

VISIUIO NAPranum By Mr David Kempton MP, Assistapt Min
Strait Islander Affairs on Tuesday, 29 July 2014 ./

alcohol manageme sUes, avg input into government dec;snons about the design
and dehvery of services. ™\ N

ars Local Justice Group, and DATSIMA meet in early 2015 to share
1 knowledge about the issues raised by the Napranum AMP Review. |

wrutten to the Community Justice Group in your community regarding the AMP
e look forward to your continued strong leadership, support, and commitment to this
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If you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Mr Ron Weatherall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on
3235 9495,

Minlgter for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and
Minister Assisting the Premler
Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
: ggg-i‘?* Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

Queensland

smmer:  Minister Assisting the Premier

in reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014
04 UEC 204

Councillor Bernard Charlie

Mayor

Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council
PO Box 6878

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Dear CouncmMie ' ERal D

I am writing to follow up on a previous letter of 4
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and Mulict
Contrary to public interest

Management Plan (AMP).

M from the Department of
SIMA) reaarding the
| Alcohol

m. LIS Important to ensure that Northern Peninsula Area (NPA) community
atives are ‘at the table' discussing local alcohol management issues, and have the
nity toinfluence government decisions, and the design and delivery of services.

This llaboration between government and community is essential to deciding on effective

harm minimisation strategies that assure the safety and protection of women and children
against alcohol-related violence, and which must underpin any changes to the AMP,
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Contrary to public interest

I believe that it will only be through meeting together regularly in this way tiat,government
and community will truly grow an understanding of each other's points of ¢
to work together on building a positive future for all of the people of

| have also written to the Community Justice Group in your commumty

Review. | look forward to your continued strong leadership, . to this
important matter.

If you require any further information or assistance in refation t se contact

Mr Ron Weatherall, Deputy Director-General, Commumty Particips
3235 9495, .

a Affalrs
Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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2525 Minister for Aboriginal and
72" Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
eensbrd  Minister Assisting the Premier

B\Weville Bonner Building

In reply please quote our referenca: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20%

.gld.gov.au

Councillor Richard Tarpencha

Mayor

Pormpuraaw Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office )
PORMPURAAW QLD 4892 M~/

Dear Councillor Targeficha (C#ﬂ% P

[ refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce

4 the Quee
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs).

{sland Government's review

Contrary to the public interest

As you are aware, the AMP Review provides an excel pportunity for Mayors, Councils,
local Community Justice Groups (C total key stakeholders to take a
leadership role, and engage with ty about the management of alcohol
misuse.

rom the Department gt Aboriginal an Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
(DATSIMA) are

al er information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
eatherall Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

er for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Minister Assisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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875 Minister for Aboriginal and
25_@} Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
deene  Minister Assisting the Premier

B Heville Bonner Building

in raply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

h2 GeC 204

Councillor Terry Munns

Mayor

Woorabinda Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

WOORABINDA QLD 4713

Dear Councnlloy!/ [ mﬂ.r/(

I refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce)
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs). /

the Queensland Government's review

Contrary to public interest

| have also written to the ity J sti in your community regarding the AMP
Review. ! look forward to yourntm d strorig Ieademh!p, support, and commitment to this
amportant matter and

itheripformation. of assistance in relation to this matter, piease contact
Mr Ron Weatherall, Deputy & ector—General Community Participation, DATSIMA on

3235 9495.

and Torres Strait Islander and Mult;cultural Affairs
sslsting the Premier
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Minister for Aboriginal and
SR Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
eme:  Minister Assisting the Premier

In reply please quote our refersnce: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 201

Councillor Errol Neai

Mayor

Yarrabah Aboriginal Shire Council
C/- Post Office

YARRABAH QLD 4871

Dear Counciw &%L’

| refer to my recent letter of 10 October 2014 c¢
Yarrabah Rodeo Cabaret and Yarrabah Roded
of officers from my department to provide assi
Corstrary to public interest

he'success of the recent
and myréference to the avanlabmty
0 youi' ¢f mmumty !

wrepresentatives of the Yarrabah
Aboriginal Shire Council, the Commu i (CJG}, and the Department of
der: ] 4l Affairs (DATSIMA) meet in early 2015

if you require any ful .. “Oassistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Mr Ron Weatherall,‘Qepity Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on
3235 9495. oS

i) and Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
 Premier
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wwe, Hon Glen Elmes MP, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
& and Multicultural Affairs, Minister Assisting the Premier

¢l 68 Neville Bonner Bullding
Aliam Street Brisbane 4000
City East

In reply please qn:.*ote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

& OEC 20U

Mrs Deniece Geia

Coordinator

Palm Island Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

PALM ISLAND QLD 4816

Dear Mrs Geia

Contrary to public interest

bes\?\bqﬁibie outcomes, | propose that representatives of your organisation,
 the~Palm Island Aboriginal Shire Council and DATSIMA in early 2015 to share
local knowledge so that we can move forward together on developing harm
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If you require any further information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Mr Ron Weatherall, Deputy Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

3235 9495.

Yofirs sincere

Glen Elmes MP N
Miniskgr for Aborlginal and Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural
Minister Assisting the Premier

Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

Quesnsiand

oenve  Minister Assisting the Premier

in reply pleass quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 204

Ms Marlene Flower
Chairperson

Kowanyama Justice Group Inc.
C/- Post Office

KOWANYAMA QLD 4892

Dear Ms Flower
Contrary to public interest

itted flexible and adaptable and to crafting

The Queensland Government/s
j adgfess local needs.

es){ propose that representatives of the Community
inal Shire Council, and the Department of Aboriginal
al Affairs (DATSIMA) meet in early 2015 to share

Justice Group, the Ko
and Torres Strait Isl

If you req Ay er information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
Mr Ron puty Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

: r Abariginal and Torres Strait istander and Multicultural Affalrs
Minister ASsisting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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Lzts

Hon Glen Elmes MP, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander

& and Multicultural Affairs, Minister Assisting the Premier

Leyel 6B Neville Bonner Building
5 Willlam Street Brishane 4000
5397 City East

in reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 208

Ms Maureen Karyuka

Chairperson

Aurukun Community Indigenous Corporation
39 Kang Kang Road

AURUKUN QLD 4892

Dear Ms Karyuka

Contrary to public interest

». { that it is important for Aurukun
discdssing local alcohol management issues,
Te.désign and delivery of services.

c flexible and adaptable and to crafting
fess local needs.

The Queensland Governmér
policy options that can be tail

nes propose that representatives of your organisation,
ouncil and the Department of Aboriginal and Torres Strait

irs {OATSIMA) in early 2015 to share information and local

» forward together on developing harm minimisation

To achieve the best
meet with the Auruk
Islander and Muitics
knowledge so that we ¢
strategies.

Ihformation or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
y Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Ministgr r Aboriginal and Torres Stralt Isiander and Multicultural Affairs
Minister Assisting the Premler
Member for Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs

Q“*s,“?‘f"g Minister Assisting the Premier

Level 4B Nevllic Bonner Building

in reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20%

Mr Harold Chapman Junior

Chairperson

Barambah Local Justice Initiative Group Inc.
PO Box 175

MURGON QLD 4605

Dear Mr Chapman

| refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce

] the Queensland Government's review
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs).

Contrary to public interest

Queensland Region, Departé ,, iginal nd Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural
Affairs (DATSIMA) who a\
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Minister for Aboriginal and
438 Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
Semmen  Minister Assisting the Premier

In reply please quote our reference; ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20%

Ms Louisa Roughsey

Chairperson

Junkuri Laka Justice Association Inc.
C/- Post Office

GUNUNA QLD 4892

Dear Ms Roughsey

I understand that the Junkuri Laka Justice Asso
Community Justice Group (CJG). | am theref g
Chairperson to advise that | have written recé

Doomadgee Alcohol Management Plan (AMP) 'R

Contrary to public interest

| also expressed the view to Maf
opportumty for Mayors, Coun

xmberfor Noosa
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Level 68 Nevitle Bonner Bullding
75 Willam Street
397 Clty East

In reply please quote our reference: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 2014

Mr Timothy Green
Chairperson

Hope Vale Justice Group
C /- Hope Vale Post Office
HOPE VALE QLD 4895

Dear Mr Green

iing the Queerisland Govemment's review

I refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conce
of Alcohol Management Plans (AMPs). ’

Contrary to public interest

ations in the review of AMPs is to

As you are aware, one of the mosti DO
ct.the safety of women and children.

ensure that strategies are in plage

Member f Noosa
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Minister for Aboriginal and
2%, Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
crsm  Minister Assisting the Premier

Level 68 Nevllle Bonner Building

in reply please quote our refarence: ATSIMA 08018-2014

04 DEC 20%

Ms Ethel Singleton

Chairperson

Wulpumu Community Justice Group
C/- Post Office

LOCKHART RIVER QLD 4892

Dear Ms Singleton

| refer to my letter of 27 September 2012 conceyfing the re 2w of Alcohol Management
Plans (AMPs).

Contrary to public interest

Affairs (DATSIMA) are availabl
matters including designing thi
strategies to further reduge al

istance to your community on a range of
licy/and legislative issues, and harm minimisation
d fiarm and misuse.

| have also written

yne Butcher, Mayor, Lockhart River Aboriginal Shire
Council about this nd

} look forward to your . . support and commitment to this important matter and

ar information or assistance in relation to this matter, please contact
ty Director-General, Community Participation, DATSIMA on

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander and Multicultural Affairs
isting the Premier
Member for Noosa
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